PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3721044

ADDRE	ive Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY STREET ESS previously recorded on Reel 024653 Frame 0485. Assignor(s) confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ECKHARD ITZEK	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAPA GMBH GUMMI-UND PLASTIKWERKE	
Street Address:	INDUSTRIESTR. 21-25	
City:	ZEVEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	DE-27404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12673296	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: RICHARD A. ARRETT

Address Line 1: 9531 WEST 78TH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: EDEN PRAIRIE, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14795US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD A. ARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard A. Arrett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=14795US01_RequestforCorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=14795US01_RequestforCorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=14795US01_RequestforCorrectedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503674408 REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0644

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eckhard ITZEK	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAPA GmbH Gummi- und Plastikwerke		
Street Address:	8%-7%. Arabinitani malanganganganganganganganganganganganganga		
City:	Zeven		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	DE-27404		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12673296	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: rarrett@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14795US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Arrett

Signature: //Richard A. Arrett/

Date: 07/08/2010

Total Attachments: 1 source=14795US01_Assignment_20100125#page1.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT1250657
Receipt Date: 07/08/2010
Fee Amount: \$40

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we),

Inventor Name(s)		Inventor(s) Residence A	ddress
ITZEK, Eck			Berge 20, DE – 27404 Gyhum-Nartum / Germany
	_ -		
	and own	he entire United Stat	tes right, title and interest in an invention for
BOTTLE TEAT			
disclosed in m	y applicat	ion for United States	Letter Patent filed
Г	71		
Ĺ	<u>ு</u> concu	rrently herewith	
Į.	✓ on	2/12/2010 cation No. <u>12/673</u>	and assigned
	Applic	ation No. <u>/2/6/3</u>	276 ; and
Customer # 4 known;	I hereby 90, to inse	authorize and reques art the filing date and	st any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, application number of said application above when
	WHERF	AS, MAPA GmbH Gumm	ni- und Plastikwerke
having its prin	ncipal plac	e of business at Indus	striestr. 21-25, DE – 27404 Zeven / Germany
			quiring the entire right, title, and interest in said nd all Design Letters Patent which may be granted
ASSIGNEE, and to said ap be granted th	of which is its success oplication a ereon; and issue all L	s hereby acknowledg sors, and assigns, the and all United States I the Commissioner o etters Patent and all I	Known that for good and valuable consideration, the ed, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said
Date	Inventor N	ame(s)	Signature /
January 25, 2010	111,011001 14	ITZEK, Eckhard	x Elh
			
			

VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS
Suite 400, 6640 Shady Oak Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344-7834, USAPATENT
RECORDED: 02/01/2016 ne (952) 563-3000 Facsimile (952) 563-3001 REFL • 0.37677 FDA **REEL: 037677 FRAME: 0647**